GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI

(RTI BRANCH, DTTE), Email: piohqtte@gmail.com)

F.No. F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.5420/ 717-18

Dated: 26/2/14

Sh. O.P.Bhatti, Flat No. 120, White House Apartment, Sector -13, Rohini, Delhi- 110085

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005. Sir,

Please refer to your application vide ID NO. 5420 dated 08/07/24 addressed to the undersigned under Right to Information Act 2005. pointwise replies/information have been received from Section Officer(Vigilance) dated 15/07/24 & Section Officer (S.B.) dated 19/07/24 whose assistance were sought u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 in the capacity of the deemed PIO are enclosed.

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority within 30 days from receipt of this letter. The details of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

Sh.O.P. Shukla (Joint Director) The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Education, Room No.205, IInd Floor, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034. Ph. No. 20871221 E-Mail ID- jdtte.delhi@gov.in Encl: As above

> (SANJEEV KUNDU) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy for information to:-

1. The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA, DELHI (VIGILANCE BRANCH)

F.3(1269)/RTI/Vig./DTTE/2020/822

Dated: 15 Hrory

To

The APIO (RTI), DTTE (HQ), GNCTD, Pitampura, New Delhi.

Sub.: Application under RTI Act, 2005, vide ID No. 5420 dated 08.07.2024.

Sir,

Please refer to your office letter No.F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.-5420/633-34 dated 09.07.2024 vide which R.T.I. application with ID No. 5420 Dated 08.07.2024 of Prof. O.P. Bhatti has been forwarded to this branch. In the said application, the applicant has sought the following documents/information:

| S. N. | Information Sought | Reply as per record available in this branch |
|----------|---|---|
| 1. | As on date status of the case of irregularity in purchase of M&E in the year 2014-15 in DIPSAR. | The matter is pending with the DOV, GNCTD for taking final decision in this matter. |
| 2. | Certified copies of the complete noting portion of file No. 4/2/2015/DIPSAR & 4/15/2018/DIPSAR and other associated files bearing my notes. | |

This is for your information and taking further necessary action at your end.

Yours faithfully

Anil Kumar Section Officer (Vigilance)

DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110088 SECRETARIAT BRANCH

Phone: 01127325467

email: ddsbtte@gmail.com

F.1(313)/RTI/SB/DTTE/2021/ 117-2

Dated: 19.07. 2024

To,

The PIO, DTTE (HQ) Muni Mayaram Marg, Pitampura, Delhi.

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 vide ID No. 5420 dated 08/07/2024.

Sir,

This is in reference to your letters dated 09/07/2024 on the subject cited above.

The information sought in the said RTI is as under:-

| S.No. | Reply | |
|-------|--|--|
| 1. | No such information available in this office. | |
| 2. | Files bearing CDN: 000566029 & 000596282 related to adjustment of advance amounting to Rs. 47,56,000/- for purchase of M&E in the year 2014-15 have already been sent back to DPSRU. (Copies of the FMS enclosed). | |

This is for your kind information and further necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

(Verender Dagar) Section Officer (SB)



EBUCATION

राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली सरकार Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi



S B Branch TRAINING & TREANICAL

File History

Computer No

000566029

Dated

08/08/2019

File No

4/15/2018/DIPSAR

Subject

File is Tempororily Closed.

Adjustment of Advance amounting to Rs. 47,56,000/- for purchase of M&E in the year 2014-15

Dept to which file belongs Sender's Dirary No

08/08/2019

Date Out

File Transaction Incoming Files(411)

In Tray (1390)

Out Tray New File Entry Search

Restore Temporary Closed File addisbtte Generate Bar Code Pendency Summary

Diary Register Dispatch Register

Pendency on Specific Date Peon Book

Log Out

DIPSAR

Sender's Date

Remarks

Date Dispatched To Whom Marked Recd Person Recd Date dipsaradm 25/08/2020 11:35:25 17/08/2020 16:42:27 17/08/2020 16:28:20 dipsaradm vigbtte 04/09/2019 15:48:59 vigbtte 05/09/2019 12:13:06 addlsbtte 04/09/2019 15:34:35 addlsbtte planbtte 29/08/2019 11:32:34 planbtte 29/08/2019 11:28:30 sbbtte sbbtte 14/08/2019 11:44:51 13/08/2019 13:40:14 addlsbtte dirbtte

13/08/2019 13:00:44 secytte 08/08/2019 00:00:00 dipsaradm

dirbtte secytte 29/08/2019 11:26:46 16/08/2019 12:48:25 14/08/2019 10:51:12 13/08/2019 12:59:31 08/08/2019 13:13:12



राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली सरकार Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi



AINING & TECHNICAL WCATION

Back

File History

Computer No

000596282

28/02/2020

File No

4/15/2018/DIPSAR

Subject

ADJUSTMENT OF ADVANCE AMOUNTING TO RS. 47,56,000/- FOR PURCHASE

OF M&E IN THE F.Y 2014-15

Dept to which file belongs

File is Tempororily Closed.

Sender's Dirary No

DIPSAR

Sender's Date

28/02/2020

Date Out

Remarks

e Transaction

coming Files(411)

Tray (1390)

ri Tray

w File Entry

arch

Recd Person dipsaradm

dipsaradm

vigbtte addlsbtte 25/08/2020 11:35:25 17/08/2020 16:27:18

04/03/2020 14:56:52 Entry Not made properly

Recd Date

To Whom Marked

dipsaradm

vigbtte

addlsbtte

17/08/2020 16:41:30

Date Dispatched

04/03/2020 14:53:10

store Temporary Closed Files

nerate Bar Code ndency Summary ary Register spatch Register ndency on Specific Date

on Book



GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF VIGILANCE 4TH LEVEL, C-WING: DELHI SACHIVALAYA, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110013

F.No.5(2)/DOV/Misc./DIPSAR/2024/4198

To,
The Public Information Officer (PIO)/
Dy. Director (Vigilance), DTTE,
Directorate of Trg. & Technical Education,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
Munni Maya Ram Marg,
Pitampura, Delhi-110088.

Dated: 04/07/2024

Sub: Transfer of RTI application of Sh. O. P. Bhatti u/s 6(3)of RTI Act in r/o RTI ID No. 5809 dated 24.06.2024 - reg.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith an RTI ID No. 5809 dated 24.06.2024 of Sh. O. P. Bhatti, Flat No.120, White House Apartment, Sector-13, Rohini, Delhi-110085.

Since the matter pertains to your office, the RTI application is being transferred u/s section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for taking necessary action at your end.

In case it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may be further transferred to the public authority to which the subject matter is more closely concerned directly under intimation to the applicant.

Ful-: As above.

Wat D

ursy faithfully,

Asstt. Director (Vig.)/PIO

Dated:04/07/2024

No.F.5(2)/DOV/Misc./DIPSAR/2024/

Copy to:

1. PIO/Nodal Officer of this Directorate (DOV) with reference to RTI ID No.5809 dated 24.06.2024.

 Sh. O. P. Bhatti, Flat No.120, White House Apartment, Sector-13, Rohini, Delhi-110085 with the request that further correspondence with regard to his RTI application dated 15.06.2024, if any, may be made with the DTTE/DIPSAR, GNCTD.

BUIN

D.A(R+12)

Asstt. Director (Vig.)/PIO

50

To

The Public Information Officer
Directorate of Vigilance,
Government of NCT of Delhi
4th Floor, 'C' Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya,
New Delhi

Directorate of Vigilance
GNCT of Delhi
RTI ID No. 5 809
Dated 24 06/24

Subject: Request seeking information/documents under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir

I, O. P Bhatti, DANICS (P) retired, during my posting at Delhi institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research (DIPSAR), Mehrauli-Badarpur Road, Puspvihar Sector 3 New Delhi 110017 had dealt a corruption case, thereby, a loss of Government Exchequer to the tune of Rs.47,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Seven Lakhs) was explored and examined by me. The then Vice Chancellor had recommended the proposal to initiate Disciplinary proceeding under Rule 14 (Procedure for imposing major penalties) of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 against the those are involved and found guilty. File bearing No. 4/15/2018/DIPSAR on the Subject: "Adjustment of advance amounting to Rs.47,56,000/- for purchase of M&E in the year 2014-15" along with other record was forwarded to Department of Training & Technical Education being Administrative Department for further necessary action. Since, no action is appears to be taken so far and I am in apprehension that some officers of DTTE are hand in glove with the guilty officers, therefore I compelled to file this request under RTI Act.

Following information/documents may please be provide to me under Section-2 (j)(ii) of RTI Act, 2005;

- 1. As on date status of the case narrated here-in-before.
- Certified Copies of the complete Noting portion of File No. 4/2/2015/DIPSAR & 4/15/2018/DIPSAR and other associated file bearing my notes.

I am ready to pay the requisite fee under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005.

(O. P. BNATTI) (5) 06 1 2024

DANICS (P) Rtd.

Flat no 120, White House Apartment

Sec-13, Rohini, Delhi-110085

Mob: 9717425201

Directorate of Vigilance GNCT of Delhi

Ath Lovel, Delhi Sasti, New Delhi-62

The Lovel, Delhi Sasti, New Delhi-62

Oy. Ho.

19 106124